Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
165896
165894
165908
165904
165903
165900
165918
165916
165922
165938

Issue Date
13/02/2023
13/02/2023
14/02/2023
14/02/2023
14/02/2023
14/02/2023
15/02/2023
15/02/2023
16/02/2023
17/02/2023

Licence Number
SLo461
SLO001
SL475
SL0405
SL0405
SL0204
SLO385
SL0078
SL458
SL471

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
SL0461 Deborah

SL0001 Graham

SL0475 Celia

SLO405 Lynn

SLO405 Lynn

SL0204 Tim Andrew Patrick
SL0385 Edward William
SL0078 Bridget

SL0458 Michael John

SLo471 Lucy

Client
Surname
Williams
Dye

Daniel
Wood
Wood
Weatherstone
Theaker
Park
Gibbins
McCormack

Company Name
(Where Applicable)

Premises Name

Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell

0ld Buckenham Village Hall

St Margaret Church

Mid Norfolk RIding for the Disabled Association
Mid Norfolk RIding for the Disabled Association
The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes

The Fox Inn

Griston Parochial Church Council

Old Buckenham Cricket Club

1st Mattishall and District Scouts

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Annual Fee
Returns Received
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Returns Received
Annual Fee
Returns Received
Annual Fee
Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

165792 13/02/2023 AWL0028 AWL0028 Fred Bracey Aldertree Gundogs Animal Welfare Licence
163874 15/02/2023 AWL00132 AWL00132 Steve Swallow Breckspride Gundogs Animal Welfare Licence
165382 16/02/2023 PTC0011 PTC0011 Susan Allen Tutankhamun's Tutankhamun's Pavement Licence

165935 17/02/2023 HH0232 HHO0232 Dovile Stasiuleviciene Audosta Ltd Woodlands Cancer Care Ltd House to House Collection
165934 17/02/2023 SC1062 SC1062 Andrew Kelleher The Royal Air Forces Association The Royal Air Forces Association Street Collection

165932 17/02/2023 HH0223 HHO0223 Dovile Stasiuleviciene Audosta Ltd Woodlands Cancer Care Ltd House to House Collection

Application Type
Renewal

New Application
Renewal

New Application

New Application
Charity Return Received



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report
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Breckland
The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and COunciL

those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

165911 14/02/2023 PL0018 PLO018 Richard George Antoniou Litcham Post Office Premises Licence Suspension lifted

165909 14/02/2023 PLO165 PLO165 RSS Thetford Ltd LPR Extra Premises Licence Annual Fee

165906 14/02/2023 PL0238 PLO238 lJian Feng Xu Royal Garden Chinese Restaurant, Royal Garden Restaurant Premises Licence Annual Fee

165901 14/02/2023 PL0421 PLO421 Wendling Village Hall Committee Wendling Village Hall Premises Licence Annual Fee

165759 15/02/2023 PLO162 PLO162 Goldline Fuel (Hutton) Limited Fison Way Esso Filling Station Premises Licence Transfer/Vary DPS Application
165872 16/02/2023 PL1031 PL1031 Tesco Stores Limited Tesco Stores Ltd Premises Licence Vary DPS

165937 17/02/2023 PL1131 PL1131 O Patio Das Cantigas Limited Patio Das Cantigas Ltd Premises Licence Annual Fee

165936 17/02/2023 PLO251 PLO251 Wellington Pub Company plc Flying Fish Premises Licence Suspension lifted



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

» applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

s

\Qﬁ
BreckIgOrU\Ng

Application
Number
165895
165893
165907
165704
165920
165910
165820
165933

13/02/2023
13/02/2023
14/02/2023
14/02/2023
15/02/2023
15/02/2023
15/02/2023
17/02/2023

Licence
Issue Date Number

CD0639
HV0663
HV0697
CD0383
HV0662
CD0030
CD0380
PV0305

Manual
Reference
Number
CD0639
HV663
HV0697
CD0383
HV662
CD0030
CD0380
PV0305

Client First Name

Nathan lan

Resul

Frank

Andrew Kenneth
Paul Jonathan
Angela

Resul

Client Surname Company name
Kennedy
Ozsoy
Hull
Nicholson
Gilbert
Adams
Ozsoy
Silver Taxis Ltd

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Application Type

Replacement Side stickers/Licence
Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
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