Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.



No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
165896	13/02/2023	SL0461	SL0461	Deborah	Williams		Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
165894	13/02/2023	SL0001	SL0001	Graham	Dye		Old Buckenham Village Hall	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
165908	14/02/2023	SL475	SL0475	Celia	Daniel		St Margaret Church	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
165904	14/02/2023	SL0405	SL0405	Lynn	Wood		Mid Norfolk RIding for the Disabled Association	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
165903	14/02/2023	SL0405	SL0405	Lynn	Wood		Mid Norfolk RIding for the Disabled Association	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
165900	14/02/2023	SL0204	SL0204	Tim Andrew Patrick	Weatherstone		The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
165918	15/02/2023	SL0385	SL0385	Edward William	Theaker		The Fox Inn	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
165916	15/02/2023	SL0078	SL0078	Bridget	Park		Griston Parochial Church Council	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
165922	16/02/2023	SL458	SL0458	Michael John	Gibbins		Old Buckenham Cricket Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
165938	17/02/2023	SL471	SL0471	Lucy	McCormack		1st Mattishall and District Scouts	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
165792	13/02/2023	AWL0028	AWL0028	Fred	Bracey		Aldertree Gundogs	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
163874	15/02/2023	AWL00132	AWL00132	Steve	Swallow		Breckspride Gundogs	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
165382	16/02/2023	PTC0011	PTC0011	Susan	Allen	Tutankhamun's	Tutankhamun's	Pavement Licence	Renewal
165935	17/02/2023	HH0232	HH0232	Dovile	Stasiuleviciene	Audosta Ltd	Woodlands Cancer Care Ltd	House to House Collection	New Application
165934	17/02/2023	SC1062	SC1062	Andrew	Kelleher	The Royal Air Forces Association	The Royal Air Forces Association	Street Collection	New Application
165932	17/02/2023	HH0223	HH0223	Dovile	Stasiuleviciene	Audosta Ltd	Woodlands Cancer Care Ltd	House to House Collection	Charity Return Received



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Refer	ence		Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
165911	14/02/2023 PL0018	PL0018	Richard George	Antoniou		Litcham Post Office	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
165909	14/02/2023 PL0165	PL0165			RSS Thetford Ltd	LPR Extra	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
165906	14/02/2023 PL0238	PL0238	Jian Feng	Xu	Royal Garden Chinese Restaurant,	Royal Garden Restaurant	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
165901	14/02/2023 PL0421	PL0421		Wendling Village Hall Committee		Wendling Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
165759	15/02/2023 PL0162	PL0162			Goldline Fuel (Hutton) Limited	Fison Way Esso Filling Station	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application
165872	16/02/2023 PL1031	PL1031			Tesco Stores Limited	Tesco Stores Ltd	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
165937	17/02/2023 PL1131	PL1131			O Patio Das Cantigas Limited	Patio Das Cantigas Ltd	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
165936	17/02/2023 PL0251	PL0251			Wellington Pub Company plc	Flying Fish	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
165895	13/02/2023 CD0639	CD0639	Nathan lan	Kennedy			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Replacement Side stickers/Licence
165893	13/02/2023 HV0663	HV663	Resul	Ozsoy			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
165907	14/02/2023 HV0697	HV0697	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
165704	14/02/2023 CD0383	CD0383	Andrew Kenneth	Nicholson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
165920	15/02/2023 HV0662	HV662	Paul Jonathan	Gilbert			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
165910	15/02/2023 CD0030	CD0030	Angela	Adams			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
165820	15/02/2023 CD0380	CD0380	Resul	Ozsoy			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
165933	17/02/2023 PV0305	PV0305			Silver Taxis Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal